WILLIAMSON COUNTY
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
301 SE INNER LOOP - SUITE 106
GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626

hitpdhwww wilcooov. org/ourchasing

J P Morgan Chase & Co.

221 West Sixth Strest

Austin, TX 78701-3400

Aftne NANETTE Gilehase . com

RE: Renewal Contract 10WC909 Bank Sub-depository for Williamson County

Dear Ms Gil,

The initial contract period for Bank Sub-depository will expire on May 31, 2012.
Williamson County would like to extend this contract for another year. If you choose to
renew the contract for June 1, 2012 to May 31, 2013 please return 3 signed originals
of the enclosed Agreement to Extend and Affidavit.

The renewal contract number will be 12WCO08R.

In case of questions please email me at cuinaleton@wilco. org

Thank you,

Connie Singletor
Williamson County Purchasing Specialist
512-943-1553



0

VI LA
COUNTY

HESEEN

WILLIAMSON COUNTY AFFIDAVIT AUTHORIZED VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE

| hereby swear, affirm and represent fo Williamson County that my signature below
represents that | am authorized to bind the bidder/proposer to fully comply with the
pricing, terms and conditions for bid/proposal #10WCP90¢ Bank Sub-depository and

any extension thereof, if applicable,

Printed name of person submitting affidavit: [y e\ (e s

Title/Representative Capacity: Q)Er\iov“ vBﬁmY\_@r‘

Name of Company:

I Mov\gmﬂ O ,(1@6(’ Bank

Date:  H -1 L2002

FA)
Signature of person submitting aﬁidavit%‘/‘v«jﬁj Géx/rx,f,/g

Notarized:

On this, the /&"”5 day of ﬁr,g/_t O, 20 /2 before me a notary public,
the undersigned officer, personally appeared_{.azxve/d /,ﬁ LS , known
to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged that she/he executed the same for the

purposes therein contained.
| / Wiw
e it e s Bt s s tﬂJ .

Gy, R. NILSSON Notary Public
.\D/j’{\o. P%aﬁa%%ﬂbﬁc. State-ofTexas v
i \a %\i iy My Commission Expires
A August 10, 2013

Ll e 7 N s

In withess hereof, | hereunto set my hand and officigl




WILLIAMSON

AGREEMENT TO EXTEND WILLIAMSON COUNTY BID/PROPOSAL

#10WCP909

Bank Subdepository

E’I/[ QMQQ%QQQh{Z@Q &Qk; {vendor Name} wishes to extend bid/proposal

# loOwWQ ﬂ(jgﬁ with Williamson County for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing

contract for the contract period beginning _Jwune I, 13~ through L{]Q;g 3113 .

D (vendor Name) wishes to extend bid/proposal#

with Williamson County for the same terms and conditions but with a CPl increase

of % for the contract period beginning through , as allowed

pursuant to the terms set forth in the bid/proposal.

D {vendor Name) wishes to extend bid/proposal#

for the same terms and conditions but increase the price to pursuant to

the economic adjustment option, as set forth in the economic adjustment clause of this bid/proposal,

for the contract period beginning through . Documentation justifying

the increase is attached.

BY SIGNATURE BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN

Vendor ;E&MQLQMMK\L Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626

Name LCU”Y\EK\ Q.CLW‘\L.LS‘ Dan A, Gattis

Title S@W .3&}‘\\()5[’- Williamson County Judge
Signatmu W Signatu:iw )%M T/“‘”@f;“/ ,5"‘;@# ﬁ%
pate._ “ 1D~ Pate 2 Y- L~ Folz-

Three (3) originals must be submitted



